Sex workers are in control of the steps NUM takes in response to the harm they experience.  

Reports of Harm, Alerting and Engagement with Police 

Despite the pandemic, many sex workers continued to work to survive. During 2020 there were a 

total of 603 reports submitted accounting for 713 acts of harm against sex workers. Three hundred 

and twenty-four (324) reports came from sex workers and 185 third-party reports came through from 

organisations providing support services to sex workers in their local area. Police forces provided 

84 warnings that we disseminated to sex workers to inform them of individuals that officers